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Ashville’s WRRF Project

Vision Statement
• Remembering our rural heritage, Ashville will be a vibrant

and friendly community, offering an enhanced quality of life
achieved through planning, progress and collaboration.

It will be a welcoming place where people want to live and
businesses prosper.

Mayor Wise 

Welcomes you to the 

Village of Ashville



Ashville’s WRRF Project

Building

Locations

Building Key

1. Community Room & Audience 

Area.

2 Council Chamber

3 Restrooms

4 Conference Room & Executive 

Session Area

5 Open Space

6 Transition for Renovated Area

7 Office Area

8 Restrooms

9 Conference Room

10. Break-room

E = Emergency Exists

Assembly Point

Parking Lot

E

E



Ashville’s WRRF Project

Contact Information
277 West Nationwide Boulevard
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Brian Benedict
Construction Services 

Manager
brian.benedict@aecom.com D 614-600-5812 C614-204-3668 

Jeffrey R. Kerr, P.E., 

ENV-SP
Senior Project Manager jeff.kerr@aecom.com D 614-600-5868

Matthew Noelker, P.E.
Project Engineer, 

Water Resources
matthew.noelker@aecom.com D 614-600-5980 C440-390-0314      

18817 St Rte 501 North
Wapakoneta, Ohio 45895

Donald J. Bergfeld President dbergfeld@petersonconstructionco.com Office 419-971-2233 

Matt Brackman Senior Project Manager mbrackman@petersonconstructionco.com Office 419-941-2233

Rodney Bailey Superintendent rbailey@petersonconstructionco.com Office 419-941-2233
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Ashville’s WRRF Project

Contact Information
200 Station Street East
Ashville, Ohio 43103

David Ballard Service Department dballard@ashvilleohio.gov C 614-402-9876

Tom Bouts Wastewater Department tlbouts@aol.com C 740-601-3289

Franklin Christman Administration fchristman@ashvilleohio.gov C 740-207-1842

Dale Hoover
Planning & Zoning/Building 

Department
dhoover@ashvilleohio.gov C 740-207-5932

Adam Kehoe Wastewater Department akehoe@ashvilleohio.gov C 614-402-9875

James Welsh Water Department jwelsh@ashvilleohio.gov C 614-214-9223

Doug Clark, Chief Police Department dclark@ashvilleohio.gov
D 740-474-2176 

Dispatcher

Eric Edgington Fire Department Harrison chief811@rrohio.com D 740-983-4115

Perry W. Adkins Construction Inspector perryadkins@sbcglobal.net C 740-777-2161
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Ashville’s WRRF Project

Agenda facilitated by with Brian Benedict

AECOM Construction Services Manager



Ashville’s WRRF Project

Wrap-up www.ashvilleohio.gov

http://www.ashvilleohio.gov/


Thank You


